

BRING YOUR DREAMS.

City of Brookings

Meeting Agenda - Final-revised Airport Board

Brookings City & County Government Center 520 3rd St., Suite 140 Brookings, SD 57006 Phone: (605) 692-6629 Fax: (605) 697-8624

Thursday, November 21, 2024

3:30 PM

Brookings City & County Government Center 520 3rd St., Conference Room #241, Second

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Approval of Minutes

3a. <u>ID 24-0565</u> October 17, 2024 and October 25, 2024 Minutes

Attachments: AirMinutes 2024 10 17

AirMinutes 2024 10 25

4. ID 24-0564 Hangar Lease Renewals

* Turbo Arrow LLC, Hangar #109

* Darryl Clapp, Hangar #107

* Robert Fite, Hangar #105

* Brian VanLiere, Hangar #123

* Madison Aircraft LLC & Dakota Jet Company, Hangar #209

5. <u>ID 24-0566</u> Terminal Lease Agreement - Civil Air Patrol

6. ID 24-0567 Airport Manager's Report

<u>Attachments:</u> September 2024 Operation

September 2024 SDSU Operation

- 7. SDSU Report
- 8. FBO Report
- 9. Other Items & Reports

10. Next Scheduled Meeting - December 19, 2024

11. Adjournment

Airport Board Members: Brady Klocker, Brian Van Liere, Lynn Riedesel, Isaac Wilde, and Dan Krogstad. City Staff: Lucas Dahl, Airport Manager, and Charlie Richter, City Engineer

Assisted Listening Systems (ALS) are available upon request by contacting (605) 692-6281. If you require additional assistance, alternative formats, and/or accessible locations consistent with the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact Casey Bell, City ADA Coordinator and Human Resources Director, at (605) 692-6281 at least three working days prior to the meeting.

City of Brookings Page 2